

REGULAR MEETING 111 S. 1ST Street, Dayton, WA 99328

PRELIMINARY AGENDA

October 23, 2017

9:00 a.m.

1. CALL TO ORDER

A. Roll Call

2. SPECIAL GUESTS AND PUBLIC COMMENT

A. Washington State Auditor – 2014-2016 Audit Entrance Conference

3. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

A. ACTION: Authorize Change Order No. 3, S. 1st St. Reconstruction/Oak St/ S. 2nd St. Water Main Line Replacement, to replace a non-serviceable sewer line in alley located between E. Spring St. and E. Tremont St. from S. 1st Street to S. 2nd Street, increasing the contract by \$21,660.

4. ADJOURN

Next Regular Meeting: November 8, 2017 at 7:00 p.m. at Dayton City Hall, 111 S. 1st Street, Dayton, WA 99328.

Update 09/11/2017 Page 1 of 1

CHANGE ORDER

	Order No.: Date: South 1st Street Reconstruction (Main Street to Oak Street) and Oak Street/		3 October 16, 2017
Project/Contract:			
	South 2nd Street Water Main Replacement		
Owner:	City of Dayton, WA		
To:	P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		
You are hereby re	equested to comply with the following changes from the contract Do	ocuments:	
(S	Description of Changes upplemental Description, Plans and Specifications Attached, as applicable)	DECREASE In Contract Price	INCREASE In Contract Price
	Dilinear feet (LF) of 8-inch PVC sewer main, ±8 service as, one 8-inch cleanout, and gravel surface restoration.		\$20,000.00
	Subtotal	\$0.00	\$20,000.00
	Sales Tax (8.3%)	\$0.00	\$1,660.00
	TOTAL	\$0.00	\$21,660.00
	Net Change in Contract Price	\$0.00	\$21,660.00
has failed in numer PVC sewer main of new sewer main of South 1st Street sin elevation than connecting to the wyes and connect extend to the protect with native	geburg sanitary sewer main in the alley between Spring Street and erous locations and deteriorated to a non-serviceable condition. The rom the back sidewalk on South 1st Street, approximately 270 LF, to will connect to the 8-inch PVC sewer main in the alley (replaced persidewalk. The grade of the new sewer main will follow approximately the existing main. Generally, the work includes potholing to establish 8-inch PVC sewer main near South 1st Street, installing ±270 LF of Strong to approximately eight sewer services (connections will be manaperty line), 8-inch cleanout with cast iron cover at the northeast ende material, 1-foot thick gravel surface restoration (CSTC or CSBC) with the surface from trench.	e existing main will be report the northeast end of the Change Order No. 2) nearly that of the existing mains grade on the sanitary something the process of the trend of the sewer main, back	placed with 8-inch he existing line. The he the back of the h, but ±0.5 feet lower he sewer main, he luding pipe bedding heh and will not kfill and compact
The amount of th	e Contract will be increased by the sum of:		\$21,660.00
Twenty-one thou	sand six hundred sixty and 00/100 Dollars		
The Contract tota	l including this and previous Change Orders will be:		\$1,262,210.3

Approved

Recommended P.O.W. Contracting, Inc. (Date)

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc. (Date)

Approved

City of Dayton, WA (Date)

One million two hundred sixty-two thousand two hundred ten and 32/100 ----- Dollars

This document will become a supplement to the Contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

The Contract period provided for completion will be increased: 4 working days

Revised Date of Substantial Completion: October 13, 2017